I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

							PUBLIC	DATE	
				Date of	Date	Committee /	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing the U.S. Attorney's Office for the	10/13/16	10/14/16					10/14/16
		Districts of Guam and the Northern Mariana Islands, and	8:26 a.m.	9:00 a.m.					
		the Guam Police Department (GPD) on the first-ever							
		designation of "National Community Policing Week" from							
491-33 (COR)		October 2 to October 8, 2016; and to further							
		commending them for advocating stronger bonds and							
		building trust between our local law enforcement							
		agencies and the community they dedicate their lives to							
		protect and serve.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 491-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

R. J. Respicio

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

Frank F. Blas, Jr.

B. J.F. Cruz

James V. Espaldon

Brant T. McCreadie

Tommy Morrison

T. R. Muña Barnes

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

Mary Camacho Torres

N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing the U.S. Attorney's Office for the Districts of Guam and the Northern Mariana Islands, and the Guam Police Department (GPD) on the first-ever designation of "National Community Policing Week" from October 2 to October 8, 2016; and to further commending them for advocating stronger bonds and building trust between our local law enforcement agencies and the community they dedicate their lives to protect and serve.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Community Policing is a public safety philosophy based on
- 4 partnership and cooperation between law enforcement agencies and the community that

they are sworn to protect and serve. The basis of Community Policing is the idea that all members of the community, both law enforcement officers and civilians, have a claim in the safety of their neighborhoods where they live and work; and

WHEREAS, Community Policing recognizes that law enforcement agencies cannot solve public safety problems alone, and encourages interactive partnerships with relevant stakeholders, which includes our government agencies, businesses, nonprofit and civic organizations, and various community groups; and

WHEREAS, this active collaboration can improve public trust and reinforce relationships while advancing public safety, and also expanding social connectivity and creating long lasting solutions to the challenging problems we face daily. In practice, Community Policing encourages law enforcement officers and citizens to communicate regularly, and above all, to get to know one another as people rather than stereotypes; and

WHEREAS, through significant efforts to strengthen Community Policing, we can meet these challenges, restore critical relationships, and make real and lasting progress; and

WHEREAS, together, we can take productive steps to support our men and women in law enforcement while instilling belief in the fairness of the justice system for everybody and ensuring that law enforcement officers discharge their duties impartially; and

WHEREAS, every citizen has the privilege to make changes in their community; and by working together to improve law enforcement practices and ensure we give the community and law enforcement the respect that they deserve, we can fulfill this substantial endeavor. Let us rededicate ourselves to building a future in which law enforcement agencies are honored for their sacrifices and supported by our communities who feel they are being fairly and justly served; now therefore, be it

1 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 2 of Guam, recognize the U.S. Attorney's Office for the Districts of Guam and the 3 4 Northern Mariana Islands, and the Guam Police Department (GPD) on the first-ever 5 designation of "National Community Policing Week" from October 2 to October 8, 6 2016; and does further commend them for advocating stronger bonds and building trust 7 between our local law enforcement agencies and the community they dedicate their 8 lives to protect and serve; and be it further 9 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 10 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 11 the same be thereafter transmitted to the Honorable Alicia A.G. Limtiaco, U.S. Attorney 12 for the Districts of Guam and the Northern Mariana Islands; to Chief of Police Joseph 13 I. Cruz, Guam Police Department; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I 14 Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 14TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker \

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 491-33 (COR) - FRANK B. AGUON, JR. - "Relative to recognizing the U.S. Attorney's Office - Districts of Guam and the Northern Mariana Islands, and the Guam Police Department (GPD) on the first-ever designation of "National Community Policing Week" from October 2 to October 8, 2016; and to further commending them for advocating stronger bonds and building trust between our local law enforcement agencies and the community they dedicate their lives to protect and serve."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	то адорт	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio Chairperson					
Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice-Chairperson	EVofe	10-13-16			
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member					1
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	Evote	10-13-16			
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	Evafe	10-13-16	L/ MARKET		
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	41	10-14-16			
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member			:		
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member					
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member					
Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader	B/ofe	10-13-16			
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member					
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person:	10)	Té			
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only	- 7			-	
Name: Returned Name:	1. Ilic	ita	S		
Date: 10/14/20/6			3777778		-
Notes:					1